Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. 060042-TP Date Docketed: 01718/2006 Title: Complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC against Verizon

Florida Inc. for allegedly breaching telecommunications

service agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida

Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida Administrative Code.

SGA

Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC

Verizon Florida Inc.

Referred to:

Official Filing Date: _ Expiration: Last Day to Suspend: _

("()" indicates OPR) <u>Section 2 - OPR Completes</u> and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule TO AN THIODIAL DIAMBING DOCUMENT

CCA

ECR

(GCL)

X

Togram Moduse	A5; A20(e)	IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.			
	Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770			
			Due Dates		
OPR Staff		O Current CASR revision level	Previous	Current	
•		1.			
•		2.			
•		3.			
•		4.			
•		5			
•		6			
		7		 	
Staff Counsel					
Carr Counser		1 ,			
•		10.			
OCRs .		11.			
ACINO .		12.		-	
•					
•		15.			
•		16.			
		17.			
		18.			
		19.			
		20.			
		21.			
•		22. 23.			
•		24.			
•		25.			
		26.			
		<u> </u>			
		28.			
		29.			
	gnments for hearing	30.			
and/or deciding	this case:	31.			
17 Cammiaaia	Commission Damal	32.			
-ull Commission . learing	Commission Panel	33.			
learing .	Staff	34.			
Name - 617 and 1 111 a	cc.	35.			
vate filed with	CCA:	36.			
Initials OPR		37.			
CASEE C	Councol	38. 39.			
Start C	Counsel	139.		-	

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

	- He	aring	ı Offi	cer(s))		
	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW		

Commissioners					
ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW	
				l	

Ducksoning Officer

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

04797 JUN 15 5

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 060042-TP Date Docketed: 01/18/2006 Title:

Complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida Inc. for allegedly breaching telecommunications

service agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida

Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC

Verizon Florida Inc.

Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida Administrative Code.

Referred to:	pend:			CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	SG	4
("()" indicates	OPR)				X		X				T	
	Completes and re	turns to	CCA in	10 workd	ays.				Time_S	chedule		
Program Module			WARNIN IT IS	G: THIS S TENTATIVE PDATES CO	SCHEDULE E AND SU	BJECT TO	O REVISIO	٧.	DOCUMEN:			
										1	Due Da	ites
OPR Staff	A Teitzman		0] Current	CASR re	vision	level			Previo	ous	Current
			1.	Close Do	cket or	Revise	CASR			NONE		04/28/2006
			2.									
			3. 4.									
			d 5.									
			6.									
			7.									
Staff Counsel	A Teitzman		8.									
			9.									
OCRs (CMP)	D Buys, J Mann		10. 11.							 		
ocks (cm)	<u> </u>		12.									
			13.									
			14.									
			15. 16.									*
			17.									
		· · · ·	18. 19.							 		
			20.					-				
			21.							ļ		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	22. 23.			*******				l	-+	
			24.									
			25.							ļ <u>.</u>		
			26. 27.							 		
			28.									
Recommended assignments for hearing 29.			29. 30.							<u> </u>		
and/or deciding		mg	31.									
			32.									
Full Commission X Commission Panel		33.							<u> </u>			
Hearing Staff			34.							 		·····
Date filed with CCA: 02/20/2006			35. 36.								-	
Jace Tirea Wien	<u> </u>		37.									***************************************
Initials OPR			38.									
Staff	Counsel		39. 40.							 		
ection 3 - Cha	irman Completes			ssignment	s are as	follow	ıs:					
llas ada	na Officar(a)						Ducks	anina A	fice-			
	ng Officer(s) ssioners	Hrg	Staff	7				aring 01 ssioners		ADM		
Commi	55 (ODECS	int'a i	SLATT	1		l l	COMMIT	ssioners	•	AUIT		

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Exam

the identical panel decides the case.

AR

CT

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

TW

Approved: Date:

AR

CT

TW

X

DS

ED

Esim 02/20/2006

DS

ED

ALL

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON ISILIO ARRIAGA MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. TEW

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Aublic Service Commission

January 20, 2006

William P. Cox, Esquire Abel Band, Chartered Post Office Box 49948 Sarasota, Florida 34230-6948

Re: Docket No. 060042-TP

Dear Mr. Cox:

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida Inc. for allegedly breaching telecommunications service agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida Administrative Code, was filed in this office on January 18, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DAT

I

Matilda Sanders

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Friday, April 14, 2006 10:53 AM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices; Adam Teitzman

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

4/14/2006 10:52:00 AM

Docket Number:

060042-TP

Filename / Path:

060042memo.doc

Notice Type:

Memo for Issuance

A memo NOTICING an informal meeting has been moved to GC Orders for issuance/faxing today. Thanks.

Please fax to all Parties of Record.

js

2/1

Matilda Sanders

PSE-06-0712-CFO-TP

From: Sent: LaSandra Givens

Wednesday, August 23, 2006 2:57 PM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Subject.

Date and Time: Docket Number:

8/23/2006 2:56:00 PM 060042-TP

Filename / Path: Order Type:

060042CONF.AJT.DOC

Signed / Hand Deliver

RECEIVED FPSC

05 AUG 23 PM 3: 21

COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER GRANTING CONFIDENTIALITY

SIGNED BY A COMMISIONER/HARD COPY HAND DELIVERED

1 PAGE ATTACHMENT NOT ON-LINE

4 maiced

COMMISSIONERS:
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN
MATTHEW M. CARTER II
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP





Office of Commission Clerk Ann Cole Commission Clerk (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commizzion

May 23, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0203)

Leigh A. Hyer, Esquire Verizon FLTC0717 Post Office Box 110 Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060042-TP

Dear Mr. Hyer:

Commission staff have advised that confidential Document No. 04107-06, filed on behalf of Verizon Florida Inc., can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:mhl Enclosure

cc: Toni McCoy, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dale Buys, Office of the General Counsel

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

COMMISSIONERS:
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN
MATTHEW M. CARTER II
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

May 23, 2007

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-0810-0002-3488-0203)

Leigh A. Hyer, Esquire Verizon FLTC0717 Post Office Box 110 Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENC	E
Administrative Parties Consum	er
DOCUMENT NO 0479 7-0']
DISTRIBUTION: CMP; GCL	

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 060042-TP

Dear Mr Hver		
Dear Mr. Hyer:	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Commission staff hav Verizon Florida Inc., can be re Please do not hesitate	Print your name and address on the reve so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailoi	rse X Agent Addressee
material.	1. Article Addressed to: O 4 10 7-	D. Is delivery address different from item 12 DNN If YES, enter delivery address below.
	LEIGH A HYER ESQUIRE VERIZON	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery D. Is delivery address different from item 12
e.	FLTC0717 PO BOX 110 TAMPA FL 33601-0110	3. Service Type Certified Mail
		4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
AC:mhl Enclosure	Article Number (Transfer from service label)	200P 0970 0005 3489 0503
Difficult	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Do	omestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

cc: Toni McCoy, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Dale Buys, Office of the General Counsel

DOCUMENT NO. DA

O4797-07 S123107

FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK